## 504626052 11/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4672770

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Execution Date
ARNOLD WOLLMANN	10/02/2016
AARON BRASSARD	10/25/2017
WRAY SPARLING	10/25/2017
JOHN DOYLE	10/27/2017

**ASSIGNMENT** 

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATIVE TOOL TECHNOLOGY INC.			
Street Address: 4018 59 AVENUE SE				
City:	CALGARY			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	T9V 2R9			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15128520			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2049471429

Email: uspto@adeco.com

Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC

Address Line 1: 2157 HENDERSON HWY

Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87702-1US/KRS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE R SATTERTHWAITE
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle R Satterthwaite/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=87702\_1US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=87702\_1US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=87702\_1US\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504626052 REEL: 044027 FRAME: 0038

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Arnold Wollmann, whose full post office address is 4018 59 Avenue Close, Lloydminster, Alberta, T9V 2R9, Canada; Aaron Brassard, Wray Sparling, and John Doyle, all of whose full post office addresses are 104, 2880 - 107 Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2Z 2R7, Canada in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Innovative Tool Technology Inc., whose full post office address is 4018 59 Avenue Close, Lloydminster, Alberta, T9V 2R9, Canada, all our interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to our invention relating to Sucker Rod Shear Couplers, as fully described and claimed in our PCT application, filed March 31, 2015, Serial No. PCT/CA2015/050257; and in our United States National Stage application, filed September 23, 2016, Serial No. 15/128,520; and in our Canadian National Phase application, and any and all divisional and continuation applications, together with the right to claim priority from said application under the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all other applications filed for said invention, including said any and all divisional and continuation applications and any and all applications claiming priority from said application under the International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at <u>Lloydminster Alberta</u>
(city/town, province/state, country)

This <u>Q</u> day of <u>Oct</u> . 20 (6 (day) (month) (vear)

WITNESS:

ESHEL Wo Oma nn Witness signature)

signature of Arnold Wollmann

Signed at	LALAND DA AB
~	(Cityform, province/state, country)
This (day)	day of <u>Carrollin</u> , 20 / <del>The little of the </del>
WITNESS:	V.,
Tedar Anna St. J. J.	
(Sun seek althuminie)	signature of Aaron Brassard
Signed at _	<u>CALGACY, AB</u>
	(city/lown, province/state, country)
This day)	day of
WITNESS:	V,
6.19	·
(witness signature)	
	Of All Spaning
Signed at	
- *********	(city/town, province/state, courtey)
Thisd	By of
WITNESS:	V,
(witness signature)	
r	signature of John Dovie

PATENT REEL: 044027 FRAME: 0040

	Signed at					
		(oity/tov	m. province/state,	country)		
	This(day)	_ day of	(month)	, 20		
WITNES	iS:					
(witness	signature)		-	signature of	Aaron Brass	ard
	Signed at	(city/low	n, province/state,	country)		
	This (day)	_day of	(month)	. 20		
WITNES	S:					
(witness	signature)		•	signature of '	Wray Sparfir	19
;	Signed at _	MUZIYA WOONNOON	Cruzoù Ca	Dod & Car	QUINCE,	CHINA
				, 20 <u>17</u> (year)		
WITNES!	s: 	<u>بر</u>		A		
(witness :	signature)	<u> </u>		aignature of	John Doyle	

PATENT REEL: 044027 FRAME: 0041

**RECORDED: 11/03/2017**